Companies Registry

CLM/CR/14773C

RCG/00000223 RCG/00000323 RCG/O0000523 RCG/00000623 RCG/00000823

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

Company Number

117620

The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new

certificate / new certificates in respect of the foliowing share certificates which have been declared iost ;

Applicant
MAK CHI MAN
CHOW MU HAU
CHOW MUY HAU
LAU BRIAN PAK HO
LAU BRIAN PAK HO
LAU BRIAN PAK HO
LAU BRIAN PAK HO
LAU BRIAN PAK HO
LAU BRIAN PAK HC
LAL! BRIAN PAK HO
LAL! BRIAN PAK HO
LAL BRIAN PAK HO
LA BRIAN PAK HO
LAL BRIAN PAK HO
LAU BRIAN PAK HO
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG ME LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE
TSE SAI KIT
TSE SAI KIT

Registered Holder
YIP YUN LIN DECEASED

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -

- Same -
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED
HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED

- Same -

- Same -

under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance if:

Certificate Nurnber
CG70143149
CG70225730
CG70239536

CG05372831-3
CG70100926
CG70112792
CG70124783
CG70136862
CG70149251
CG70161917
CG70174869
CG70188223
CG70201653
CG70215186
CG70228%00
CGO3697918
CG03876836
CG04031870
CG04104861
CG04281616
CG04446725
CG04475997
CG04707680
CG04867285
CG04979851
CGO05068085
605198998
CG70019795
CG70135246
CG70147568
CG70160234
CG70234030
CG70247705

Number of Shares
@ 1,610
@ 315
@ 15

@ 1,000
@ 500
@ 550
@ 605
@ 665
@ 732
@ 805
@ B85
@ 974
@ 1,071
@ 1,178
@ 548
@ 200
@ 40
@24

@ 52

@ 63

@ 37
@83

@ 49

@ 54

@ 60

@ 66

@ 72

@ 80

@ 128
@ 141
@ 155
@ 1,000
@ 1,050

Class of Shares
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Crdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Crdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
QOrdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares,

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of
Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the
said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies

Ordinance.

lof 2




- NS3

Companies Registry Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

2023-02-22 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Pate Share Registrar
of

The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with
section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer
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