



## Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

## CLM/CR/14773C

RCG/00000223 RCG/00000323 RCG/00000523 RCG/00000623 RCG/00000823

Company Number				
	117620			

## **Company Name**

The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
MAK CHI MAN	YIP YUN LIN DECEASED	CG70143149	@ 1,610	Ordinary
CHOW MUI HAU	- Same -	CG70225730	@ 315	Ordinary
CHOW MUI HAU	- Same -	CG70239536	@ 15	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG05372831-3	@ 1,000	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70100926	@ 500	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70112792	@ 550	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70124783	@ 605	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70136862	@ 665	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70149251	@ 732	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70161917	@ 805	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70174869	@ 885	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70188223	@ 974	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70201653	@ 1,071	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70215186	@ 1,178	Ordinary
LAU BRIAN PAK HO	- Same -	CG70228900	@ 5 <del>4</del> 8	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG03697918	@ 200	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG03876836	@ 40	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04031870	@ 24	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04104861	@ 52	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04281616	@ 63	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04446725	@ 37	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04475997	@ 83	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04707680	@ 49	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04867285	@ 54	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG04979851	@ 60	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG05068085	@ 66	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG05198998	@ 72	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG70019795	@ 80	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG70135246	@ 128	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG70147568	@ 141	Ordinary
CHUNG MI LING MINETTE	HO SUNG CHEE DECEASED	CG70160234	@ 155	Ordinary
TSE SAI KIT	- Same -	CG70234030	@ 1,000	Ordinary
TSE SAI KIT	- Same -	CG70247705	@ 1,050	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.



Date

## Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

2022 02 22	Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited		
2023-02-22 Date	Share Registrar		
54.0	of		
	The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Limited		
I confirm that the above notice is being of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinan	lisplayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with ice.		

Authorized Officer

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited